
Application No. G ............ .. .. G ...... 3288 .......... .. FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

Permit No. G...... .......... . .. 357 .. :1 ... . .lj&.3/67 ........ d<Ydl.O. ..... 63.:S.8':.. .. .. .. • 

Certificate No ................ ~5..~-- ................ . 

Stream Index, Page No .. /.j_= ...... ?.. .. !... ........ . 
) ,?/: .... L:-: .. 7. .. L .... $1 Cert. Fee (?.}!!.~ ............... . 

FEES REFUNDED 
Date filed ........ J @ u."3.ry ... .2,3" .. J.~.6']. ...... ........ ... ....... ........ . 

Priority ........... AP.r.il .. l.8 • ... l .9.67. ..................................... . 

Action suspended until ....... QJ1 .. CR.Jct ................. . Date To Whom 
ASSIGNMENTS 

. .......... .. ~ .. ~:~ ........... 1 ........ ~=~=~ ......... 1 ... .... ~~:~~ .. :~ .. -.... . 

Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant .. .. ... .. .. ...... ..... .......................... ......... . 

Date of approval ... October-.. 1.9., ... 1.967 ......................... . . 

CONSTRUCTION 
REMARKS 

Date for beginning ...... 9.g_t.<?.Q~.:r .. 19.., .. .l ... 9.RfL ................ .. .. . ... .... l. ... U .... ~.f.~ ... . 1'1.' .. 0.m .... a ...... W!q .. ll .. ... { ..... 9&~~ .. .. Jq.y~~L .. f.<? .. :r. ... g9m~§tic .... use ... ... .. ....... .. ................... .. ............. ...... ...... .... .... ...... .... ...... .. .. .. .... .. .... .. ... .. .. .............. .... .......... ... .... . .. 

Date for completion ... .9.9.t9.Q!q.r. .. l ,-.. l9..6.9. ........................ . 

Extended to .. ..... ... .......... . , ........ .. ............ .. .................. ........... . 

. .. ........ . .. ...... .............................. . .... . ... ..... . ... .... . ... .. ........ . .. . . . . ... . ... ...... .. .. ..... ...... . .. . ....... . ......... . .. . . .......... .... ..... . . .. . W. R . .I.. S ...... ................ .... . .......... . . ...... .. .. . . ...... .. . 

Date for application of water ... Oc.toher. .... 1., ... 1.910 .... .. 

Extended to .... .... .... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. .............. .... ... .. ... .... .. ..... ...... ........... .. .................. .... ...... .. .................. .. 

....... ... ... . ... ...... . .... ...... ... . .............. . ... ... . ..... . . .... .. . .... . ............... . .. . ... . . . ... ....... . ..... . ... .. . . . . ... .... A~~~~bi~d . . .... .. . . . ..... .... .. ..... ....... . by·:.:.:.:.::: .. ... .. l . . .. ...... .. . ...... .. . . .. 

-- -- ---- -----·----- ----------- ------ ---- ----- ---- -- --- -- -- ------······· -·-·····-··--- -···-- -- ----- --- -----·----- ----- --- - --------- ------ ---- ---- ---- -· ········ ·······-- --·•·bo··-·· --- ------- ------- -- ---- ----- -
Entered - - -- , -

········ ··----- -- -------- -- --- --- -· ·············· ······· ···········--- -------------- -- --- -- ------- --- -----· ---- ·· ···· ···· ... .... ..... .. ........ .... .. .. .... .. ....... . ... ... ........... ..... b" .............. . .. .... ... .... .. ............ ... . . 

Verified - --- 1 -

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ............ ...... .. .. .Start .. ed ... .. . .. .... ................. .. .............................. ........... .. 

Form "B" filed .. .. .... .. YlM. ........ J~.1Jq fA1. .. .... ........... .. .......... .... ...... .. .. .. 
. . . ............... ... . ............ . ... .... ..... . .... . ...... . .... . .............. . .. . ... ... . . . . ........................ . .... .. .... .... . . ....... . ...................... ... . J<;; .. : .. .. . ! . ':-! .... t:-! .. '.'.:"' ... 0.lc..,.Q~ .. ~!.+········· 

~f,S, 14 "'-I .---

Form "C" filed .. .. ......... Vl~ .. : ... ... J:.1+.Jq.k,1. ......... ... .. ................ .. .. .... .. .. 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailedMAR ... 2 6 ... 1971 .. .... ..... .. .. .. ............ .... ..... ................ .... .. ............ .. .. 

Proof received .. ... ..... ....... ... .... ..... .. ........ .. .. .................. ... .... 1 .... zr·197l .... ........ .. .. 

Date certificate issued ................. J .. VN ... .......................... .. ....... ... .................. .. 

, SP0 12920-119 



3M'-B-64 

---~--~- ------ ------- ---------- ---------------- ---------- -------------------------------------------- -
FormC 

IMPORTANT- This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is r eady to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 

-and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an ir rigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Or egon 97310, wh en all of th e water h as been applied. 

; Application No . . <i: ... J . .?JJ..8 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, ............. N.e.s .i.k§ .... .l?.e.§.~.h .. .X~.9.:t.~x:. .. P.J.~.t. .:r.J 9.:t. ............ .................. , the holder of Permit No . .. .§ .. }~.?.J .. . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit , on the ......... J .$.:t.. ..... day of ....... .J.~J.Y. ........................................ , 19 ... ~.?.. 
Remarks· .......................................... ....................................................................... ........... .. ..................................................... . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt?-set my hand this ... . J.~ ...... day of ....... ~ . .<?.Y.~~~.! ......... , 19 ... ~!. . 
...... .. ............. ................. .......... 0.~ .~ :~.'./1/)

7
~ .... v..11..1..(JJ .x. .. 1.1.1.d .. ?.r. . .f..//3 .. e_ .<i .~/2..0r...~ .. z > ~ rq 

(Signature ~~~nt) [ ~ (Address) 

~- -------------------- --- ---------------- -- ------------------------- ----------------------------------
FormB Application No. Ci..JJ.8.8 .. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

; .. I , .......... ... ~~.'?..~J~~ .... ~~.?. .<?.~ .. \~~.t.~.!. ... Pt ~t!.J~.t_ .............................. , the holder of Permit No ..... ~ .... ~.??.~ ... . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the ........ ~.2.9 ........ day of ....... ~.~P.°t. .. ~ .'?.!. ...... ... ... ............... , 19 .. ~.?. .. 
Remarks· ················································································ ······· ····························································································-

11 the w orks have less capacity than described in the permit. or you have defin!tely abandoned part of the proposed d evelopment, you 

shoUld s o st a te in order that our records maY n ot be unnecessarily encumbered. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... l.5tb. day of ..... Nern: . .ex ........ , 19 ... fi'Z . 
.,......-:) / .A:r-' ~, _,I ---- .J _. _ .. --
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FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 

--;and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all ot the water has been applied. 

Application No . . G ... J . .?..8..8 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, .. ... ...... Jfo.s.ik.9 .... ~ ~.§ _Q_h. . .Xfo.t.sff .. .Pt §.t.:r..i.9:t.. .............................. , the holder of Permit No. -··~ .. J.§.?.J .. . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... ....... L.~rt. ...... day of ...... . ) \~J.Y.. ........... ............................. , 19 ... ~.?.. 
Remarks· ....... ................................................................................................. ................................................... ........................ . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt~ set my hand this ..... J.~ ...... day of ....... ~~.?.Y.~~~.!. ........ , 19 ... ~!.. 
··········· ·· ·································-·0. ~ .: :~.ii ;j)J~ .... v?l..1 ... (/j_a . x. .. 1.1.f.A.. .. ?;-. .r). /l.tJ.e_ .<i. ~/2. .0r. ~ .. Z > 1 fl./ 

(Signature ~ ·~~nt) [ ~ (Address) 

FormB Application No. Ci..JJ.8.8 .. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

f~ I ?. ............. ~~ .~ .~t.~~ .... ~~.~.<?.~ ... ~f~J.~.!. ... A1 !?J!.~.~.t_ ... ..... ............. : ........ , the holder of Permit No ..... ~ ... . ~.~.?.} ... . 
tq appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 
0 , 7 

tBerein on the ...... .. 2.2.~ .. ...... day of ....... ~.~p_t_~~~!. ...................... ..... , 19 .. ~ .... . 

Remarks : 
If the w orks have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

sliould so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. 

' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... .. l.5th day of ..... Nern: mb.e.r ........ , 19 ... 6.7.. 

-········-·-··········· ·········-·,sjgn~i -· ·~i-i/f .. ..4.fa;-;;- .@..1..fllp:f: . .lJf 1./;f;.;q;/<;.!/l..t;.:1..~.d .. <J.1::.r.?..?.. $'f/;/ 

Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work ls completed. 

-------- ------------------------ -- -------------------------- ------------------------



.. 

,. 

To n . ip Range Sect i on 

36 , 4w 10 
36 s 14w 9 
36s l '+w 16 
36s 14~,· 8 
36 s ., . 14·: 8 
36s .J.l+· s 
36s ll+· 8 
36s 14 8 
36s 14" '5 
36 s l i+w 6 
36s 14w r-, 

36 s 14w r _, 

I,:- /KA BEA CH WA T.c D t5T I CT 
1 ~UNICIPA L WATER SYST£! 

Forty- acre. Tract Township Range Section For t y- acrP. 
( 

swi~ of sw14 36s 14w 6 ~ ¼ of . 
ff2 of SE & ~ S½.,rs'Zf36s 14w 6 Sw!-G. or 

n\ o f 15w ~ 1 0r mP-~ 36s Ci~ 

SE-~ o f SE-.,: 35s 15w 36 -~1 -:.,~ 

SW\.: of SE\: 35s 15w 3r --;-1~ ~-... 
NE\ o f sr, rt 35s 14w 3 ~ L 
SE\ of l- 1~ ,, 35s 14w 3J s~:P.~ 
t"W'---.,: of l~v-A 35s 14w 30 ,-,~ 

~_,~ . ... . 
SE\ o f ST:'~ . _ ..,.$ 5,.l4w 17 . 

,' 1 (: ,u-·4 

~ 14w :Ni, a: of SE\! 35s 30 swi-~ 
.:!,.., 
~ ,,_ o f ,..,. . 

l. .. -\-;i 36s 14w 7 ~~¼ r 

.wt'.:\ of 11•:a: 36s •. 14w. {" S-•!14 0 

Ri:0 s-r:...,-: o 
0 p -- C' C) ~ 

A -:- -;,._;·-:_--~ y 

,.,...,......,c~ 

s- • 

~ 

~ 
, 

0'1 

.; 

ft,q0 ~ = 0 _,_.:, 
V . . c , 

, , ~ -
1 l i, .. • 1 

\' ;:::- -
~,:::-'----~=- ,,,..-=,-

OGE 

I 



. TO : 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

STATE OF OREGON 

Howard J. Newhouse 
CWRE 

John P. ,Drolet# 
WM, Dist XIX 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

APP 2 01995 
DATE: 

04-18-95 WAI LI\ r, .... __,...,\./1\vC.:::> UEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

file# G-3788 
prmt # G-3571 

Nesika Beach Water District Water Right and Application 

Howard ~ sorry that it has taken so long to get back to you 
regarding '"Nesika Beach. 

To begin, the District's water right as evidenced by the 
1967 certificate# 37549 is for "Group domestic use ... " and does 
not allow the District to use water for other uses such as 
commercial or industrial uses. 

Because of this deficiency on the original right, the new 
application should be designed to include commercial use, 
industrial use, fire protection, irrigation and other water uses 
in park and recreation facilities, and street washing for that 
area covered by the original 1967 right. 

Depending on the laws under which the District was formed 
(see the definition of "Municipal Corporation", attached), the 
new application should list the use for the area not covered by 
the 1967 right as municipal or quasi municipal (again, see 
definitions, attached). 

Also attached are two of my letters to the District which go 
over some of ·the same details. 

Get in touch if you have questions. 

JPD/dt 

atch:Div 11 definitions 
correspondence 

CF: AJC 
Dwight French (for files) 



DE 1 1994 
COOS COUNTY NATER KL0 Vul\ ,e- 0 Ut.PT. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTME ~ ¥ M, OREGON 

COOS COUNTY OU lff HOUSE / COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 / (503) 396-3121 EXT. 254 

Bry an F l a vin 
P.O. Box 36 0 
Wed derburn, Ot· e . 

Dea r Mr. F la v i n, 

9 7 4 91 

HEARI NG & SPEECH IMPAIRED / 1-800-735-2900 

12 - 12-94 

file# ~ 
prmt # G-3571 

Fo llowing our me e ti ng 12-07 -94, I met wi th John Drolet 
Distr ict Watermast er and ex plained your inquiry as to what shoul d 
be don e towards b r i n ging Nesika Beach Water District up to legal 
standa r ds. John refle cte d back to his contact with Mr. Leon 
Lyn ch, Ma nag er Nes ika Be ach Water District regarding this same 
situati on. 

John h a s as k ed me to f orward the enclosed copies of those 
corr es p o nd e n ce p e r la1t11ng to this si tuation i n the hopes of 
answ ering an y qu estions you may have. 

If yo u hav e a n y q uesti o n s ple ase feel free to call. 

JA S/sn 

En c: 10- 2 4-94 Ltr. 
11-01-94 Ltr. 
11 - 02 - 94 Ltr. 

CF: John Dro l e t, Watermas~ er Dist i XIX 
Dwight Frenc h (for fil es) 
Leon Ly nch 
File # 2 -7- 9 .0 

Sincerely, 



NOV- 7 1994 

Water f-tesources Departrnent 
JOHN P DROL ET 

WAH~MASTF.R 
COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121 

EXT. 254 

Leon Lynch, Manager 
Nesika Beach Water District 
32892 Nesika Road 
Gold Beach , OR 97444 

Dear Leon: 

f i I e prmt # G-3571 

This office is today in receipt of your 11-01-94 letter 
regarding the desirability of applying for a new water use permit 
to cover both the area and the quantit y of water not covered by 
your 1967 water right. 

Enclosed is a groundwater application form and an 
instruction booklet that will assist you in the completion of the 
application form. Application fees are listed in the instruction 
booklet. 

For application map purposes, you might consider a 
modification of the District's water right map, also enclosed. 
Modifications would take the form of: 

1. cross-hatchering the present and anticipated service 
areas not shown on the 1967 water right map, 

2. identifying on the map, as is done on the 1967 map, the 
specific townships, ranges, and sections, for the 
expanded service area. 

If the Department determines that a permit for your expanded 
use may be issued, then at that time the Department will request 
that the District submit a map prepared by a certified water 
rights examiner (CWRE list enclosed). 

As mentioned in my 10-24-94 letter to you, the statutes 
under which the District was incorporated will dictate the 
app r opriate water use that the Dist ri ct should apply for. 

Again, I would encourage the District to apply for the new 
permit as quickly as possible. Get in touch if you have 
questions. 

JPD/dt 

ENCL:GW ap form & inst. 
modifies map 
CWRE list 

CF : AJC w/o atch 
Dwight French ( for files) 

Sincerely, 

John P. Drolet 
Watermaster, District XIX 



NESIKA BEACH WATER DISTRICT 

John Drolet 

32892 NESIKA ROAD 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

Watermaster, Di stri c t XIX 

Dear John: 

Nov. 1 , 199 4 

Enclosed is a n updated map of t he area served by the Nesika 
Beach Water District. 

The original water right was issued for .20 cubic feet 
per second for the purpose of serving 112 families. The District 
has expanded to serve the Indian Hills subdivision, the Hubbard 
Mound subdivision, and the entire Oph ir area. 

The total numbe r of services, active and inactive , on 
the system at this time is 643. 

At this time we are at the limits of our water right. 
Therefore, I would like to apply for another water right or 
a water permit to cover our usage. 

Sincerely, 

~Q~ ~ -cL-
Leon Lynch, Manager 
Nesika Beach Water District 
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1994 
ces Department NATEH 

Ill 

,., 
JOHN P ORO 

'H'-TERt,UST I 
.X, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121 

EXT. 254 

Nesika Beach Water District 
32892 Nesika Rd. 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 

Gentlemen: 
In 1967 , your district ap 

was subsequently certified as . 
particulars of that water righ 

source: 
allowed use: 
amount of water: 

a wel 
group 
.20 C 

I am concerned that your • 
protect all of your current: 

1. uses 
2. places of use, or 
3. quantity of water us 

10-24-94 

file# G-3788, prmt # G-3571 

hat 

ws: 

The opportunity exists for your district to apply for 
another water use permit that would cover those deficiencies that 
may exist in your 1967 water right. 

As regards your 1967 water right, the allowed water use 
limits that right to "group domestic use" for 112 families. As 
you can see from a copy of Chapter 690, Division 11 
administrative rules, "group domestic use" is limited .to domestic 
water use within residences and dwellings. Commercial water use, 
for example, is not acknowledged as an allowable use under the 
terms of a group domestic right. 

If the District is serving an area outside of the area shown 
on your attached water right "final proof survey map", the Water 
Resources Department should be advised of the expanded service 
area. 

Depending on the statutes under which your district was 
incorporated , subsequent water use permit applications by your 
district may be filed as e i ther municipal water use or quasi­
municipal water use. Such a classification, in addition to 
domestic uses would allow: commercial and industrial water use 
and fire protection among other uses. 



JOHN P DAO\.ET 

"""-TERM,,STE R 

rr 19 4 

Water Resources Department 
COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST. , COQUILLE, OREGON 97423 PHONE 396-3121 

EXT. 254 

10-24-94 

Nesika Beach Water District 
32892 Nesika Rd. 

file# G-3788, prmt # G-3571 

Gold Beach , OR 97444 

Gentlemen: 
In 1967, your district applied for a water use permit that 

was subsequently certified as a water right. Some of the 
particulars of that water right (copy attached) are as follows: 

source: 
allowed use: 
amount of water: 

a well near Rogue River 
group domestic use for 112 families 
.20 c.f.s. 

I am concerned that your water right may not adequately 
protect all of your current: 

1. uses 
2. places of use, or 
3. quantity of water used. 

The opportunity exists for your district to -apply for 
another water use permit that would cover those deficiencies that 
may exist in your 1967 water right. 

As regards your 1967 water right, the allowed water use 
limits that right to "group domestic use" for 112 families. As 
you can see from a copy of Chapter 690, Division 11 
administrative rules, "group domestic use" is limited to domestic 
water use within residences and dwellings. Commercial water use, 
for example, is not acknowledged as an allowable use under the 
terms of a group domestic right. 

If the District is serving an area outside of the area shown 
on your attached water right "final proof survey map", the Water 
Resources Department should be advised of the expanded service 
area. 

Depending on the statutes under which your district was 
incorporated , s ubsequent water use permit applications by your 
district may be filed as e i ther municipal water use or quasi­
municipal water use. Such a classification, in addition to 
domestic uses would allow: commercial and industrial water use 
and fire protection among other uses. 



Nesika Beach Water District 
10-24-94 

page 2 

A window of opportunity currently exists for you to address 
the above deficiencies. I would welcome the opportunity to 
discuss the above with an authorized district representative or 
to speak before your board. Please get in touch at your earliest 
convenience but no later than 30 days from the receipt of this 
letter. 

JPD/dt 

CF: Chuck Nordstrum 
AJC 
Dwight French (f or files) 
Bill Ferber 

Sincerely, 

John P. Drolet 
Watermaster, District XIX 



Permit A -Z-IM-7-70 

j --

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF CURRY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

mbi~ 3J~ to (!Certifp, That NESIKA BEACH WATER DISTRICT 

of Route 1, Box 114 A, Gold Beach , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
a well 
a tributary of Rogue Ri~ .-----,,-- for the purpose of 
Group domesti c use o 112 families 
under Permit No. G-357 - ~ µ;.~~r:ne Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April 18, 1967 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
o. 20 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the SE}4 SE}4, Section 9, T. 36 s., R. 14 w., W. M. 
Well located: 512 feet North and 2538 feet East from 53' Comer, Section 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to----------------of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

SE}{. SW'/4 
Section 30 

S~ NEJ,l 
~ 

N¼ SW¾ 
SW¾ SW}{. 

Section 31 
T. 35 S., R. 1~ W., w. M. 

SEJ' ·NE}4 
_j ~ SE)4 , • .! 

Section 36 -~ 
T. 35 S., R. 15 W., w. M. 

s ~ sE)l 
Section 6 

NW¾~ 
SEJ' NW)4 
~ SW)4 
s¼ SE}{. 

Section 8 
T. 36 s., R. 14 w. , W. M. 



I 

I 

-

NE¾ NW)( 
Section 16 

1• fiTt~ n fl,.'T .. : ~!!1A.uc, A.I8~:d1 

0 'IO 
l 

' l 

~ NE}4 
~SE}4 

, -'~ se'otion. ·17· __ 
T. 36 S., R. 14 W., W. M. 

.1.·l 
• rf: L ; ;, 

--~tl~(j~ ;)!I MO\ ff()j/,'f'):J.i L''. ,·, 

·.w +\! . <r , · " ,t .·: 
.. l roG') .. :. ;rr ~• -: ".,.. 

~ -.J :1.!"<, --- ---- - ------ ·•-- - •• ~ 

. "' 

(' 1 

,/ 

: . 

' . ' 

i. { 

+ 

This right shall be further limited to appropriation of water only to the extent 
that it does not impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water 
rights of others~ .':~ ,,.;_;, .. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

W ITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this 14 day of June ' 19 71 

CfjRIS L. WHI~~l..~~ 
·-----· .................. .... .... . ..... ........ ... ........... ... .. ........ ... ..... .......... . .. .. ........ . ....... ... . . ... . . .... . 

t • State Engineer 

Recorded in State R,e,cord of Water Right Certificates, Volume 29 , page 37549 



, _ \lM-7•81 

Permit No . ....... g ... :}?..F .............. . 

Application No . ...... ~·::?..7.~.~··········· ·· CURRY County ....... .................... .......................... . 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

3. Source of supply .... ~ ... ~~.~~································· ·· ········· ..... ... ..... ......... ............ ....................... ... .. ....... ....... ........................ . 

Tributary of ···········Rogue .. River ............ ....... ..... .. ... .... ................... ................................................. .. ............................... . 

4. Amount of water .9 .... ?.Q ... ~~:t:>J ~ ... f.<?.~~ ... P.~:':' ... ~~.~~~¾. Pr iority date ........ ~P..~~J .. } .~.L.~9.~1. ............ ............. . 

6. Use ...... Group domestic .. use .. of .. 112 .. families ....... ............ ... ............................................................................ . 

7. Location of point ~f diversion ........... §.~/2..~~·········· Sec . ...... 9. ........ , Twp . .... .?.§ ... ~.", Range ... J~ .. W.".,W. M. 
(Legial Subdivision) 

\Tell l ocated: 512 feet North and 2538 feet East from s¾ Corner, Section 9. 
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range S ection L egal Subdivision No. Acres 
Willamette Meridian A ctually Irrigat ed 

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET) 

This r' ght sha] 1 be fur ,her limited to appropriation of water onl y- t ot tie extent 
that i does nc t imnair or substantiallv interfere with exist i nu surface water 
rights of othe1 s . 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. ~ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. %. ... r.. ... day of .. m ......... ................ , 
19 .. .?./ 

R ECE IVE 
APR l 971 

TA EE GIN£ER 
SALEM, ORE ,.., 0 



SEl/4 SW¾ 
Section 30 

SW}4. NE}{i 
ml¾ 
~ sw. 
SW'/4 SW1/4 

Section 31 
T. 35 S., R. 14 w., W. M. 

SE}{i NE¾ 
E}2 SE}{i 

Section 36 
T. 35 S., R. 15 W., W. M. 

SE}f. SE:}4 
Section 6 

ml¾ NWJ'. 
SE}4N\tJ¾ 
E}2 SW'/4 
s¼ SE:}4 

Section 8 

s¼ sw. 
s¼ sE}li 

Section 9 

NE¾ NW¾ 
Section 16 

w½ NE¾ 
N1#i SE}{i 

Section 17 
T. 36 S., R. 14 W. , W. M. 



n , ,cih i p • Rangc SP.ct ion 

36 14w 10 
3E 14w 9 
".\ 6, 14w 16 
36" 14w 8 
36s .14w 8 
<6 14w 8 
J 6 14w 8 
36 ,.. · 14w 8 
'.) 6 ll+w 6 
36 11-1:w 6 
36 c: 14 6 
36 ,.. lliw 6 

ECEIIED 
JAN 2 3 \967 

NESIKA BEACH WATeR DJ5TRICT TE ENG\NEER 
MUNICIPAL WATER SYST£1'4 STA r::-.A o REGON 

~ortv- a . r _ Tr act 

Sw1,r o f s,11,, 
s1- of SE Sw1., 

r1 of ' 

SE1a o f SE1.· 
SvJi-.; or SE1J 
' "El., o f s .,fl,. 
S ~\ o r .rw1" 
t .l o f r,11,.p." 
SE1..i o r SE1

,, 

fl\/, of SE1a 
SE\ o f IM-, 

4 of ,JWl,i 

ROGUE 

SA Lc.. • 

'T'own,.. h i. p Ra 11 gp s ctiNJ 7ci rtv- a < r <"! ' r a , t-

36 
16 
3 ' 

15 .:: 
1 ,, 

3'> 
35 s 
15 s 
35,-
35 ,-
3 6s 

36s 

r 
14w 6 TE\ 0 ~w\ 
14w E s ,i O f ' 1W¼ 
1 :>W 1 TE\ o f 1 .. 
15w 36 SE , or SE1., 
15w 36 ' TE\ o ,. SE1 

14w <] Entire ~•r tion 
14w 3 J 0 1"" J1:-4 

14w 30 SE1-.., 0 ,.. 1 
4 

.14w 17 w\ o f E' 
14w 0 SvJi<i o c- 1 . 4 

14w 17 r'!E\ o ,- IB1.i 
14w 8 SW\ of NW1--1i 

J?1===;==-=""=-=-=-111o. 
R E G IS ERF, 

OREGO N 
LANDS ,R 

NOV ~ ,3 ;R 

Tl L. BEYr. RLEI 
?Lt7 

T, 3..5 
T. 36 S . 

TRANSMl:SSJ N 

s 4 
8 , 

4 3 .3 2. 
9 /0 10 

WELL-SOURCE. 
.5l2.ft.N. ,i 2.538 f+. E. 
or '/4 sec. coR. 9/t6 
T. 36 S.1 R. /4 W.1 W. M4 
CUR.ft Y 'COUNTY

1 
ORl!-GON 

pplication • / Gr-37g g1 

Permit o. 



.ST.TEE GI EER 
Al£ 0 EGON 

Permit No. G-...... ............ ... .......... . 

AP~RMIT 

To Appropriate the Ground Waters of the State of Oregon 

I, .. ......... ika. Beach .atar .. Diattict ................................ ... ~ ........................ ..................................................... . 
(Name of applicant) . 

of ····· ····· ··· ·········.;············;;j;~~ftc~A!:!~b .. .... .............................. ... .. ...... .... ... , county of ••• •• •• Oarq •••••• •••••• •• ••••• ••••• ••••••••• •• , 

state of ..... ... Oregon ............. ............................ ........ , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the 
following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: 

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation 

1. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is 

situated ········· ··········· ····· ··· ······· ··· ··•OFe··•iY.er ... . ...... .. ... . .. ........ ............ .. . ....... ... ............... .... .. ... ... .. .................... ... ............. . 
(Name of stream) 1 

........... .. ... ... ................................. ............. '. .. .... ..... ... ............. ....... ·-··········· tributary of ......• acifk .. OC:eau .. .. .................... . 

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ....... 1. .. 11, ....... cubic 
feet per second or .... 500 ............ gallons per minute. 

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ............ dcllleat..ic. .... tar .. •uppl.F····· ········· · ·· ·········· ······ 

4. The well or other source is located ... ~~~······ ft. ·llort.ll··· and .. ~.~~···· ft . ...... t.. ... . from the 
(N. or S .) ( E. or W .) 

.. .aec . 

corner of ····-leet-1~··'-•···T-OllllaAip .. 3'., .. -Soutb .... .bDl•··l• . .. We.at. .. ... ... M • ... ...................... ........ ...................... 
'(Section or subdivision) • 

. ... ... ····- ··--· ··· ........ ·· ········ · ··· ······ ···· · · · ·- ------ ·---- --- ----- ------ ----·······••······················--- ----- -------- ··············-··-···································· 
(ll preferable, give d istance and bearing to section comer) 

(If there i5 more than one wen, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary) ---- ••••• •• ------ --

being within the ... .. ~ .. of ~ .............. ...................... .. ,. .... of Sec . ..... ! 1 ... ....... , Twp . ... ... l • ·······, R . ... l.~ ......... , 

W. M., in the county of ................. .Qarr.y ........................ ' ....... .' ........ .. ........ . 

5. The ···········•tr-eaaiffiGD-· .. 11,1 ......... ....... ........................ ..... to be ............. 5.1. ............... ........ miles 
( na or p ipe line) 

in length, terminating in the ...•.. of ... tbe .. llEiir ........................................ of Sec . ........ 31 ........ , Twp . ..... 3S•·······J 
(Smal~gal subdivision ) 

R. ··· ·· ···l•·····, W. M., the proposed location bei:1-g shown throughout on the accompanying map. 

6. The name of the well or other works is .. ... ... .......... lleaika .. Beach .. lDtaka .. V.1.1 .. ........... ......... ... .-.... . 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the 
supply when not in use must be described . 

... . ..... .. . ... .. .. . . .. . ... . . .. .. .. . . .. . . .. . . ... . Jlat. . .ar.te.alan .. ..................... .................................................................................................... . 

···· ·······················r······-·-··-···-·-·-·-------------- --- ----- -- ··········-- ---------- ----··· ······-···················-········---·······················----------- ----- ---- --- ----- -- --- -- -- ---

8. The development will consist of ... .... ............... one ....................... .............. .. ................... ................. having a 
(Give number of wells, tunnels, etc .) 

diameter oj ... ...... JD, .......... inches and an estimated depth of ...... 4.3 ............. feet. It is estimated that .. .... 1.L .. . 

feet of the well will require .......... 10 .. .cap ................... casing. Depth to water table is estimated .. .... .. t .. 0 ...... . 
(Kind) (Feet) 

Gl- -2.5M 



CAN AL SYSTE1-I OR P IPE LINE-

9. (a ) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from 
A 

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) .... ... .......................... .............. ........... feet; width on bottom 

....... ........ ...... .......... . feet; depth of water ........................... ... ...... feet; grade .......... ............... ... ... ....... feet fall per one 

thousand feet. 

(b) At ..... ................ .. ... .... ... . miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ... ........... ....... .. .... ......... ....... . 

.... .. ................... ........... feet; width on bottom ............... ........ ......... feet; depth of water .. .............. ..... ............... .. feet; 

grade ............. ..... ............... .. . fee t fall per one thousand feet. 

( c) Length of pipe, ..... .. ... 10 ... 000. ......... ft.; size at intake, ... .. ... 6.~ ........... in.; in size at .. .. 30-,QOO ..... ft. 

from intake ... .. ........... ~~················ in. ; size at place of use .. 2.~~; .. Jl~~;. .. 6!!.; .... in.; di fference in elevation between 

intake and place of use, ... ~ftf.OCl • .. . 300.~ ........ ft. Is grade uniform? ... ............................... Estimated capacity, 

....... ......... J .~J~ .......... sec. ft . 

10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type .. -ODe.. :, ... u10. . 

.............. !~ .. ~••···""'-1 .. r.a .. lntaka..arra1111■ ■nt ... to. .. n oll'•·· ·· ····· · ··· · ·· ··· · ·· ········ ···· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·········· · 

Give horsepower and type of motor or engine to be used .. ~ .. . ~QlY. .. 2 .... V ... ;u . . 

220 'V. . l pbue l actrlc mto.r 
······ ········ ···· ··#- ··········································· ···· ················· ················ ········ ························· ···· ························································ ····· ··· 

11. If the location of the tl)ell, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a 
natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and. 
the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development 

... ... ........ llltake .... true tu re .. located. at .. nor t.b .. bank .. o f .. . . • .. a . er • .. •.. 11... t:N n .. 1 • ........ , .. ... .. .. . 

. ·-------- ...... . .... .... .. ...... .... .. ...... ......... .. ...... .. .. .. ... .............. ........ .. .. .. .... .. .. .. ....... .. .... .. .. .. .. .......... .. .. ................ .. ............... .. ................ .. .... ...... ........ .. .. .... .. ................. ... .. ...... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ............ .. ..... .... .... .......... ...... .. .... ..... ....... . 

12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ......................................................................................... . 

Townabip 
N . orS. 

36s 
36s 

I Rance 
E. orW. of 

Willamette Merldlan 

1-.. 
1-
1 
1 .. 
1 .. 
1-. 
1-. 
UIW 
1-., 

1 ... 

·--1511 

14v 

Character of soil 

Kind of crops raised 

Section Forty-acre Tract 

10 

lt 
a 
• • a 

6 

• 
• 
l 

17 

(U more si,ace required, attach separate llheet) 

Number Acres 
To Be Irrigated 

Doaesti.c use 
Doaestlc tJ se 
Daaesttic use J>caes [c use 



MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-

13. To supply the city of · ·········.·· ··········· ··• tu··Wiiiiidl · ·te·r · uu·tr,tet·· ·--·· · ···· ···· ········· ·· ····· ·· ···· ··· ·· ····· · ···· ·· 

in · ·· ···· ·· ····c.rey····· ······· ········ ··· ··· ·· c_ounty, having a present population of ............. 100 ... : ...................................... . 

and an estimated popii.lation of .. ..... TOOO-····· ······· ·· ···· ···· in 19 ... 85 

ANSWER QUESTIONS H, 15, 18, ·1'1 AND 18 IN ALL CASES --- .... 

14. Estimated ·cost of proposed works, $ ............... .................... . 

15. Construction work will begin on or before ········JaaU117··t·;··tN7····· ·········· ····:······;·· ··~·······················:. 

16. Construction W(?rk will be completed on or before ......... i ,··,t·;···t9t7············ ······················ ············· 

17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use O!!- or before .......... . 

fs: If the ground water supply is supplemental to a;;, ' existing water suppfy, identify any appli-
catiim for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or hel_d by the 

applicant. ···············································································-························· ··································· ........................................• 

Remarks · •.•.. ·········································· ·······-·············-·······················································-·········································· ·· 

··-----------------·-···-----·--- ----- -------------· .... .. .... .............................. .................. _._ ................................................. ........................................... ............. . 

ST ATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

' 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying 

maps and data, and return the same for ·······················- ··············································· ·······································:·············· 
. . 

·····································································································-······························ ························· ···································1 ........ . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer,1with ,, rrec-
( 

tions on or before .............................................................. , 19 ...... .. . 

WITNESS my hand this .................... day of ..................................................... ................................. , 19 ........ . 

STATE ENGINEER 

By 
ASSISTANT 



STATE OF OREGON, PERMIT 

County of Marion, 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ............................. ... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the well or 

source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ................................... . 

The use to which this water is to be applied is .............. .... ........................ .......................... ................................. • 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .. ..... ........................... of one cubic foot per second 

or its. equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed ............... . 

acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; ......................................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The well shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the flow is artesian 
the works shall include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground water. 

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring 
line, adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. 

The permittee, shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall 
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn. 

The priority date of this permit is ·······················-·················· ············· ···· ··········· ···· ······ ····························· ················ 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .................................... ............ ........ .................. and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 ............. . 

Complete application of the water to the propo1ed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ... ........ . 

WITNESS my hand this .................... day of ....................... .. ............. ................... ........... , 19 ........ . 

·· ·------ ---------·--·-·-· ------ ---- ----------- --------- -- ---------- ---------------- --- --------------· 
STATE ENGINEER 
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!M-7-61 

P . G-}571 erm1t No . ................................... . 

Application No .. .... ~!..?.~~············· 
CURRY 

County ............... .. ............. ....................... . 

Proof of Appropriation of Wate·r 

NESIKA BEACH WATER DISTRICT Route 1, Box 114A, Gold Beach, Oregon 1. Name ...... ............................ ....... ......................................... 2. Address .......... ..................... ........................... ................. . 

3. Source of supply .... ~ ... ~~.~; .... ..................................... .. . ...................... ............................................................................. . 

Tributary of ....... .... ~?.~~ ... ~ .!~.~ ····· · ········· ·· ·· ··· · ······· ·· · · ....... .. .. ....... .. .. .. ... .. ....................... .................... .... . . .... ......... . . ....... . 

4. Amount of water .~~~·~· · ·"~~~~ .. E?.~~ ... ?.~~ .. ~E_t.~~~<\. Priority date ..... ... ~pril .. 18• ... 1967 ......................... . 

Group domestic use of 112 families 6. Use -- ·--------··· ----- -----·- ------- --- ------ -------- ---- --- ·· ·······--- -- --- --- ------------- ---- --- ---- ----··········----- ------ -- ---- ---- ----- ---- ------------------- ------- ----------------

7. Location of point of diversion ...... ...... ~~ .. ~~ ......... Sec ....... ?. ........ , Twp . ... )~ ... ~~ Range .... 14 .. w•,w. M. 
~-well locateds 512 feet Nort1?m;.\fu~n>feet East from S)4 Comer, Section 9. 
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres 
Willamette Meridian Actually Irrigated 

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET) 

This -r. ght sha. l be fur wher limited to appropriation or wa~er onJ.y~o t be extent 
that i w does n< t itipair or substantially interfere with existing surfac e water 
rights of otheJ l"s. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............... . day of ... .. ...................... ........... , 

19 ........ . 



SE¾ Sv/¾ 
Section 30 

SW¾ NE}£. 
NW}4 

N¼ SW. 
Sv/¾ ~ 

Section 31 
T. 35 S., R. 14 w., w. M. 

SE1/4 NE¾ 
~ s~ 

Section 36 
T. 35 S., R. 15 w., W. M. 

SE1/4 SE1/4 
Section 6 

NW}4 NW}{. 
SE1/4 NW}4 
E}2 s~ 
Si2 s~ 

Section 6 

~ SW}4 
Si2 s~ 

Section 9 

NE'/4 NW¾ 
Section 16 

W}2 ~ 
mJ¼ SE1/4 

Section 17 
T. 36 S., R. 14 w., W. M. 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-2171 

Nesika Beach Water District 
Route 1, Box 114 A 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444 

Gentlemen a 

March 26, 1971 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. G-3571 . 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 

F I LE No . G-3788 

an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and retumed to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 

cjs 

Very truly yours, 

@~Z~~ 
CHRIS L. \r.HEELER 
State Engineer 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

15111 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

Nove~.ber 20 , l967 

1esika Beach Water Di.strict 
Box 114 A. R. l 
Gold Beach , Ore on 97444 

Oentlemens 

ll•P■- TO G- 3788 
P'IL• NO. -----

Thia vi.11 acknowledge receipt or your notice to the 
etrect that complete application or water has been made under 
permit Ho. G-3571. 

Pursuant to your report and in line vi.th the gene-ml 
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate 
issued covering the actual use or water as f'ound by- the engineer. 
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence or the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

ks 

Vecy truly yours, 

~/..:¥£L 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 



Nesika Beach ~ater District 
Gold Beach 
Oregon cr,444 

blueprint . 

G-3788 

November 13, 1967 

G-3788, permit No., G-3571 with a 



••ika Beach ater Diatrict 
Gold Beaoh 
Oregcm 

Gentlemenz 

Thie will acknovledg• your returned application o. G-3788 
and P• Thia application has receiYed a n date ot priorit7 
ot hpril 18, 1967. 

The application 1e n in aatiaf. ctor,y to tor appronl 
b7 ia• ce ot a permit. 

Jzhla 

Veey truly yours, 

CHRIS L. ,-n.c.ca&,.1:.i. 

St t• Eng1.neer 

87 
I..arey • Jebouaek 
Aaaiatant 

cc ortbington Aaaociatea, Inc. 
214 Hout Building 
Cornl.lie, Or on 

G-.3788 



I 

Feb rr 17, 1967 

Nee Beach ter Diatrict 
Gold B ch 
ONgon 

G•ntlcena 

TM-. will acknowledge receipt ot 7our applicat.i on for a 
t to appropriat• 1 .11 cubic ffft ot water per aeoond trca 

one well tor d eetic water euppl.7, p, and t • f•• ot 22 tor 
111hich our receipt No . 2358 ie enclosed. Thia application ha• 
b•en tiled and numbered 0-3788. 

It .. o. 12 deecribu t • SW of Section 9 in Township 
.36 South, Range 4 eat as a place ot use . The p ahowa onl1 
the Si SWt of Section 9. ltaa llo . 12 aleo eho the Wi ot the Et 
of Section 17 in Township 35 South, • 14 at ae being served. 
Th• up however, abowa tbie to be in Township 36 South, Range 
14 West. The application a.nd the p et be 1n agre•ent ae 
to the area to be eerved. 

I am. returnin& 7our application and the aap tor correction. 
The application ia endorsed ao t t in order to retain 1te te 
of priorit7, it at be returned on or tore l.pril 17, 1,67. 

LWJ1dl7 
oloeur" 

Ver,- trul.7 TOV•, 

CHRIS L . mu,.._ .... 

State ~ginN r 

B7 
LuT7 . Jebouaek 
Aaeiatant 

001 orthington Aeeociat • Inc. 
214 Hout Buildin& 
Corvall'ie, Oregon 

G-3788 



TELEPHONE A REA CODE 503 

75 3 .7 3 97 

WORTHINGTON ASSOCIATES INC. 

Off ice of t he State Engineer 
Wate r Resources Depar t ment 
516 Public Se r v ice Build ing 
Salem, Or egon 97310 

Gent l emen: 

C O N SULT ING ENG I NEERS 

JAN 2 3 1So7 
S T TEE, 1GINEER 

J anuary 17, 1967 SA l !:: VI O . .:.GON 

Re: NE SIKA BEACH WATER DISTRICT 
GOLD BEACH, ORE GON 

Submitted he r ewith i s a map, s i gned App l i c ation fo r a Pe rmit 
and a check fo r $22.00 f or appropriating wate r f r om a we ll in a grave l 
bar on t he right bank of the Rogue Rive r in Curry County, Or egon. 

needed. 

MLB:bh 
Encl osures 

P lea se contact our off ice i f a ny a dd iti ona l info rma tion i s 

Ver y truly yours, 

WORTH I NGTON ASSOCIATES INC. 

'1 

)/? . 
Ma r tin L. Beyer le in 



Notice that you intend to construct a well to develop and use ground 
water has been received from a licensed Water Well Contractor as provided 
by law. 

Anyone intending to appropriate ground water is required by law to 
apply for and be issued a permit before withdrawing or using ground 
water for any purpose except : 

(1) Stock watering purposes; (2) Watering any lawn or noncommercial 
garden not exceeding 112 acre in area ; (3) Single or group domestic pur­
poses not exceeding 15,000 gallons per day and /or ( 4) any single industrial 
or commercial purpose not exceeding 5,000 gallons per day. A permit is 
not necessary and cannot be issued for such exempted uses of ground 
water. 

If you intend to use water from the well for any purpose not exempt 
from filing , the proper application forms and instructions for filing will 
be mailed to you if you check the follov,,-ing square and return this card. 
Please correct any error in your address on the opposite side of this card. 

□ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER, State Engineer 

Salem, Oregon 97310 



GINEER 
OREGON 

Nesika Beach WaterDist. 
esika Beach, Oregon 

No Buch Post Offic+ 
ltaBW.eNamed. 
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Name 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use G.,.0·7° 

Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

Abstract of Permit No. 0-:,11,"/ ✓ 
Application No. 0•37&8 / Certificate No . 

lelika_ Beach \!$\or Dutri.ct 
"ff O ;x ) I 4 f7t-±,I) 

Ool4 B•oh• ONgan 

F?-.e , Steven s 7·-4 l..J / 
I 

A well ../,,..,·b /2,,.~ /<.~ 
.0aae•tiO <l SQ. c, ( / I 2. t~, (, ~ s 

J12' Ill . & 2~38' u. tr• St •• c. cor. Seo. 9, hll:iflc 14\MA 
tf.a~ t,;s~,---s.oc. 9, t . '6 s;; a. 14 w;, w. M., c•rt.1 -1li Cun, 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 

NE1,4 j NW\4 I SW\4 I SE\4 NE 1,4 I NW\4 I SW\4 I SE\4 NE\4 I NW\4 j SW\4 I SE\4 NE\4 I NW\4 1 SW\4 I SE~4 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 

,; 11-J,1.( ~ 

z: ,VI . ·/ t-

' " I ,P 

,.,. . .--
" .., 

/ ,tJi -.:,· ' =L:r ~ ~f • l-1 

i : ' - --
"""""' 

'-'~, 

/ I 
., 

S.E. . 

S .E, 

T 

5. }'), , 

11 

/: ;:-..._, 



~ 
'-9 

-~ 

~ -~ "' 
-f-:: ~ \b 

\) ·t---
~ ~ lJ 
~ ~. 
·---. ~ ----( 

I 
• 
~ 

"' ti\ -.a • 

_,. Abstract of Permit No. a-,,1,,,,✓ 
Application No. Ga)7&8 / Certificate No. 

Name leeiu. &each ~-.\er Ui•tri.ct. f?..:e, S1e11en s z ·-/4 l.,J f 
I 

Address 

Source of water supply 

Use G..-.. . 7° 

"/Jo :x JI 4 f7t-±-1) 
Ool4 Bu.oh, ~gon 

A well. .J,_ I 'b f2 "~ I?. ~ 
DcraeatJ.o <l 5!2. c ( , 1 2. t ~ , (, -~ s 

Point of diversion J12' Ii . & 2S38' i:. trc St •ec. cor. 5110 . 41 , i,tt1nl wf\MQ 
' .,, fll.L. . r _, 

!flt./,: ~~,· soc ., 911 t•. ,;,w S."1 R .. 1lt W. , W. M. , COtint.J "l5f Cum 
Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ 

NE;4 NW%, sw;4 

1M UM 10 

<J ,, 
8 

6 

165 11\# , :it 

,~ 1, JC Jt a 

,~ 10 

31 X X. lt 

J,S 1,W " 
Priority date 

Amount of water 

SE%, 

ll 

NW¼ 
NE;4 NW;4 sw;4 SE;4 

~ 
X ~ 

& ~ ll 

X Jt 
>( 

/ 
/ 

a X X X 

Aptil 18, 19e•7 v· 
a f s D.2.o 
-1,4+--<,.t <•· ·. ,_.--

Time limit to begin construction Octutez• 1 j, f 968 , 

Time limit to complete construction 10-:t-6j extended to 

SW¼ 
NE;4 NW%, SW%, SE;4 

Jr. 

~ lt 

// 

l,,.( / 

X 

~ 
I~ 

'--
y 'II! 

Jt X. X X 

extended to 

Time limit to complet~ly apply water 1Q 1 ?Q extended to extended to 

NE1;4 

X 
X 

SE¼ 
Nw;4 sw;4 SE1;4 

.. y 

lt :It 

X JI: 

X. lt 

y 

X X X 
a 

lh:. c ~ • 

)l•m•t~~• ~::::;:= =~ 53:: ': J.te ::!:~::!{;.: : · " ~ ~ . . ~rr · · :: 
-each ,.._Jl.f: ~fHt tith.all be tw·t.hor .i.iaited to appropriation at at.er onl.T t.o th• oXkn.t. ~ ... , 
i.t. doe• net ·vllpair or au~tant.i&l.1¥ int.rt•r• 'With w~t...lni nrtae. wt.er ris,hu or oth•r• 
~ lte wbJ•otJ to tl'I.Ch ror.~aa'Gl• PauA,i.en ~ O\;G iH CiGJ bo 01.de,: ed b~ th• pNJ,V 
1i.:it,e otti.eer. 

SP•l2996-119 



' , U,1, .fo: • Mr. R a,l }1'l,d)t, d /I. ~ veJGs ( cl,,ai,,. }11,0,>1, •f g,,,,,,.,J) 

We I/: I 2.. J( C?Vs / J A f'fY"X, 4- 0 / .Deer 

P~m;: 2-0 f-/P, f_a,y)1e{' 8Dwler 7 J?e b I:, H.L,} 3 p/2ase 
~ s /a,q e S a,h n-, e-Y---s , .. J; r / /t Ji) $ _ / ~ -~ 

J e te V t--s c-:__nar;c/ e 
Ca-/· /go J·f· ;n. w/fl ~o ~ / lle=d. ·== (J, 41 4{o cf~ 

ReseYv,ftr{ .: ::;: Cyllhdrtca.,( Efeel 33
1 

Dt'°cLm.& .32
1

1-lft{ 

EI e yt:v Jib rt.,• • ? ~ () 1 0 / 1o Bo ifo 14-<- 0 --r I h-S ;J e fa,;;-r.)<. ~ 

p,fe .~ A f prox. 4
1 

In;-; e.:5 't° // frti,n.-.s lie 

// /~ I I 
~ /( I I 

/ f. kt // 4 It /I 

It --f ~r-li- It 
z_ It Plu..,,.sl7c 

Lif'f: Affr" x. ~o r J?e,,,_J ( P"-""'/ Ii /M,,k) 

Use~ Do}1-i,,esf✓·c IA/Se o -F / / 2- Fa,;m,j//e..s 

( C, o,,... 7 a,y-e. Com,,,.,erc,'a- t) 
(. 

A UJl,(,sf 21,/tlGtf, ,J? 6',M 
F; e Jd Eh4 /1i eer 
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NcSIKA BEACH WAT.ER D1:;TR1cT 
MUNICIPAL WATER SYSTEI~ 

Towr ~h i p Ra nge Sect i on ~o rt y- a c r c Tract Town s hLp Range Sect i o n Po r ty- ac r e Tr act 

36 s lliw 

36s 14w 
" 6 , 14w 

6s }l+w 
..1 6s r . 14w 

6s I l~w 
'..) 6s 1/+w 
36s 14w 
~ 6.s 14w 
26.:: ILiw 
36s lLiw 
') 6 <> 14w 

10 
9 

16 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
6 
6 

<: 
~ 
~ 
C 

" G: -u 
~ 
Cl.. 

r 

Sw1/4 of SW¼ 36 8 14w 6 IJE\, of Sw1-1i'. 
s' of SE 9l .. stofSW,¥ 36 s 14w E Sw1-,,: or riw¼ 
rt..: cf Nw1-11 J,,ti 3 6s 15w 1 1E¼ of !1E;. 
SE\r of SE¼ 35s 15w 36 SE¼ of SE¼ 
SW--11 of SE¼ 35s 15w 36 I:"E\, o r SE\ 
NE¼ of SW¼ 35s 14w 31 En ti r e Sect ion 
SE\ of tn-;,1-/4 35s 14w 30 SW¾, o'° SW\ 
:nw1,.. 0 f t lw1-.i 35s 14w 30 SE\r o F SW¼ 
SE\ of SE¼ •36s \1 4w 17 w\ ofE~ 

35s l""1 14w t'i.Jl/4 o f S E\r: 
SE¼ of tlw1-11 
Nw1-.;i of PW\ 

~1~ 
It) ~ ......... 

ROGUE 

36s 
36s 

30 Sw1-1i of SE\ 
14w 17 rn\ of m:\ 
14w 8 swt-11 o f rrw\ 

REGISTERED 

OREGON 
LAND SURVEYOR 

NOY, 5, 1948 

ARTIN L. BEYERLEIN 
247 

.J,v.... 171 I 9 ~ 7 

T- ..3.5 s. 
T. .36 S. 

TRANSMISSl',oN 

Sl.i:_ 
819 

413 .312. 
.9(/0 10 

WE.LL-SOURCE 
.512. ft. N. t/. 253 8 f+. E. 
or 1/4 se:c. coR. 9/_t6 
T. 36 S . .1. R. /4 w., W. M4 

CUR.fO' 'COUNTY, OR~GON 

) ,,, ~7 

'-" 

G -3~ 








